CACD/BVC

Decision 89 01 454 JAN11 1989 C"‘ ng @&

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNI

Application of PACIFIC GAS AND
ELECTRIC COMPANY to issue, sell and
deliver one or more series of its
First and Refundzng Mortgage Bonds,
debentures, promissory notes and/or Petition for Modification

)

) Application 86~12-066
)

)

other evidences of indebtedness in ) (Filed 2pril 10, 1987)

)

)

)

)

)

)

(Filed December 31, 1986)

connection with domestic or
Buromarket offerings and guarantee
the obligations of others in respect
of the issuvance of securities, the
total aggregate principal amount of
such issuances not to exceed

i >, s \

Petition for Modification
(Filed November 3, 1987)

Petition for Modification
(Filed November 2, 1988)

SURPLEMENTAL OPINION

¢ Decisi

This decision grants Pacific Gas and Electric Company

(PG&E) the authority requested in its petition for modification;

Notice of the filing of the petition for modification
appeared on the Commission’s Daily calendai on Névember‘z, 1988.
No protests have been received.

PG&E, a California corporation, operateévas a public
utility subject to the jurisdiction of this Commission. PG&E
generates, purchases, transmits and sells electricity and
purchases, transports, distributes and sells natural gas to 47
counties in Central and Northern California. The company also
provides a small amount of incidental water and steam services.

By Decision No. (D.) 87-03-069 dated-narch 25;‘1937
as modigied by D. 87-05—043 dated May 29, 1987 and by D.87-12-
042 dated December 17, 1987 (as modlfled, the Decmsmon), 1n W
Application No. 86—12-066, the COmmlssmon author;zed PG&E (among
other things) to issue and sell be:ore December 31, 1988, not




A.86-12-066 CACD/BVC

exceeding 51,000,000,000 aggregate principal amount of its Debt
Securities.

PG&E has stated that $718,650,000 aggregate principal
amount of the Debt Securities have been issued under the
Decision. PG&E has alse stated that it currently forecasts
utilizing the remaining authorization in 1989-1990. For this
reason, PGSE wants to maintain the authorization to issue the
remaining $281,350,000 aggregate principal amouptlof Debt
Securities after December 31, 1988.
capital Rakj

PG&E’s stipulated capital ratios for 1989 and Pro-
forma exercising all outstanding authority as stated above are

shown below:

Stipulated PG&E
Capital Structure
components 1982 Exo Foxma

Long-Term Debt 46.25% 51.1%
Preferred Stock 7.00 7.4

Common Ecquity 46.75 41.5
Total 100.00% 100.0%

The pro forma capital ratios (as reporﬁed above)
include the maximum amount of securities issued and do not.
include any future additions to retazned earnzngs. In addlt;on,
due to the uncertain timing of the 1ssuances of the debt,,:‘

preferred stock and common stock prevzously authorxzed and the

future economic feas;bxllty of redeemxng ox rerundlng ot PG&B's




A.86-12-066 CACD/BVC

debt and preferred stock securities, PG&E has stated that the pro
forma capital ratios may not be achieved. Attachmentrlycontains
a listing of current financing authorizations, including decision
number, original amount, remaining amount to be issued (as of
9/30/88), and expiration date of authority.

Modifi . Sough

PG&E requests that the Commission extend the time
period of the authorization granted by the Decision to expife
December 31, 1990, instead of December 31, 1988.

ndi :

1. PG&E, a California corporation, operates As a
public utility subject to the jurisdiction of this Commission.

2. Granting PG&E an extension of the timevperiod ot
authorization as set forth in this decision would not be adverée
to the public interest.

3. There is no known opposition to the proceeding
and there is no reason to delay granting the authority recquested.
conclusions of Law

1. A public hearing is not necessary.

2. The petition for modification should be gianted
to the extent set forth in the supplemental order that :ollows.-,

The followmng supplemental order should be ezfectlve "

on the date of sxgnature.




ALO0TALTUIY wavl/ DVO

SUPPLEMENTAL _ORDER

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. The authority granted to Pacific Gas and Electric -
Company by Decision (D.) 87-03-069 dated March 25, 1987, as
modified by D.87-05-048 dated May 29, 1987, and by D.87-12-042
dated December 17, 1987, in Application 86~12-066, is‘modi:iéd'to
extend the time period of authorization te expire December 31,

1990.

2. The petition for modification is granted as set
forth above.

In all other respects, D.87-03-069, as modified by
D.87=-05=~048 and by D.87=-12-042, remains in full force and effect.

This supplemental order is effective teday.

satea JAN11 1968

, at San Francisco, California.

G. MITCHELL WILK
President
FREDERICK R. IXDA
JOEN. B. CEANIAN o
Comnissioness

. Commissioner Smnley w. Hulett
bengneuumamytmﬁedem

1ot RGPz TIEY- THAT THIS DECISlON B
‘ V\"\b\o\ ROV':D BY - TRE ABOVE o
m.\.'\.\\ JONERS TOOAY. .

A’,"i,‘_/ h/“w

\‘..,u. N AR, bn-vﬂv- wector




|

Debt/Common
Equity/Preferred

. ‘ Attachment 1.\

Remaining Amount
To Be Issued

As Of 9/30/88

Decision No. Decision Expiration

Original Amount

Debt
Debt
Debt

Debt
(Revolving Credit)

Debt

Short-Term Debt
Preferred Stock .
Preferred Stock
Common Equity
(Shelf
Registration)

Common Equity
(Savings Fund Plan)

Common Equity
(Dividend
Reinvestment Plan)

Common Equity
(Stock Option Plan)

Footnotes:

88-04-063
87-12-002

~87-03-069

86-08-051
87-05-045

82-12-008
87-09-056
87-12-002
84-07-116
85-08-098
88-04-047

88~03-050

87-08-035

86-10-043

$1,000,000,000
$1,000,000,000
$1,000,000,000
$1,000,000,000

$ 73,500,000(2)
$1,292,638,219
$ 200,000,000
$ 75,000,000
14,000,000 shares

20,000,000 shares

20,000,000 shares.

1,500,000"shargs

$1,000,000,000
$ 75,000,000

'$ 281,350,000

$1,000,000,000(1)

$ 101,773,044

© $1,582,004,319(3)
'$ 200,000,000

$ 75,000,000
9,44?,900 shafes

17,003,046 shares.

7,571,284 shares -

December 31, 1989
Decémber<3ll 1988
Deéémber 31, 1088
1994

No Expiration
No Eﬁpiration
Deﬁember 31, 1988
No Expir&tﬁon

December 31, 1989

December 31, 1990

No- Expiration-

1,500,000 shares(4)” April 31, 1996 -

(1) Credit lines of $640 million have been establishéd; 1N§ne of these lines have been used.

(2) Increased to $136 million in Decision No. $6-08-02%. . . L
The 31,292,638,219 authorized by Decision No. 87-09=056 is in addition to the 5% allowed by PU Code

Section 823(c) ($548,240,100 as of September 30, 1988), Tess short=-term borrowings outstanding as of
September 30, 1988.

Options for 176,650 shares have been granted as of September 30, 1988.




